MOTOROLA
CMOS MSI
S Y N C H R O N O U S P R E S E T T A B L E 4 - B I T
C O U N T E R S
The MC14160B - MC14183B are synchronous programmable
counters constructed with complementary MOS PChannel and
N-Channel enhancement mode devices in a single monolithic struc-
ture, These counters are functionally equivalent to the 74160-

CASE 751B
1
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC14XXXBCP Plastic
MC14XXXBCL Ceramic
MC14XXXBD SOIC
Tp, = -55° to 125'C for all packages.
B L O C K D I A G R A M
7 O PE Q1
10 O TE
1 o CHI? Q2
9 o Load
2 O Clock Q3
3 0 P1
4 & — P2 Q4
5 0 P3
6 P4
Carry
Qui
V D D - P l n 16
V s s - Pin a
6-184
MC14160B thru MC14163B
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Voltages Referenced to Vss)
Characteristic Symbol VDD
Vdc
—55°C 25°C 125°C